 -1-
Jasper Electronics                       2008/12/24
UNIVERSAL INPUT AC-DC MEDICAL APPLICATION OPEN FRAME
SINGLE OUTPUT 63 WATTS INTERNAL SWITCHING
POWER SUPPLIES HMI63 SERIES
FEATURES:
 ACCOMMODATE UNIVERSAL AC SOURCES
 COMPACT 4”x2”x1”PCB FORMAT

Storage Temperature: -20 to +85°C.
Temperature Coefficient: Typ. 0.04%/°C.
Cooling: At least 5 cfm direct forward air flow is required to
achieve full rating power.
Construction: 4”x2”x1” PCB format.
Note: Due to requests in market and advances in technology, specifications subject to change without notification.
For the details of safety approval, please consult the factory.
中国区总代理：上海佳舍珀电子科技有限公司 电话：021-50349737︱手机：13764303579︱电子邮件：roman.xiao@fitpower.cn︱www.fitpower.cn
 -2-
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATINGS CHART                            2008/12/24
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]                  WEIGHT: 121g (4.27 Oz.)
SINGLE OUTPUT
MODEL NO.
MAIN OUTPUT
Typ. Volt.
HMI63-S050800 8.00A★#  5.0V
HMI63-S120500 5.00A★ 12.0V
HMI63-S150400 4.00A★ 15.0V
HMI63-S240250 2.50A★ 24.0V
HMI63-S480125 1.25A★ 48.0V
Symbol: “★” OVP built-in. “#” Remote sensing
INPUT & OUTPUT CONNECTORS PIN ASSIGNMENT
 AC INPUT SINGLE OUTPUT
ASSIGNMENT AC-L AC-N AC-G VO1 DC COM